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The United States is divided into ten regions with one region for Mexico and three regions for Canada.
Below is a description of these regions:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)

(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)

WASHINGTON, OREGON, CALIFORNIA

IDAHO, MONTANA, WYOMING

NORTH DAKOTA, SOUTH DAKOTA, MINNESOTA

MICHIGAN, INDIANA, OHIO, KENTUCKY, WISCONSIN, ILLINOIS

PENNSYLVANIA, NEW JERSEY, NEW YORK, CONNECTICUT, RHODE ISLAND, MASSACHUSETTS,
VERMONT, NEW HAMPSHIRE, MAINE

UTAH, ARIZONA, COLORADO, NEW MEXICO, NEVADA

NEBRASKA, IOWA, KANSAS, MISSOURI

TEXAS, OKLAHOMA, LOUISIANA, ARKANSAS

TENNESSEE, MISSISSIPPI, ALABAMA, GEORIGA, FLORIDA

SOUTH CAROLINA, NORTH CAROLINA, VIRGINIA, WEST VIRGINIA, MARYLAND, DELAWARE,
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

MEXICO

QUEBEC, NEW BRUNSWICK, NOVA SCOTIA

MANITOBA, ONTARIO, NU NAVUT

BRITHISH COLUMBIA, ALBERTA, SASKATCHEWAN, YUKON, NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

The respective per mile rates by region are listed in the table below:

FREIGHT RATE

REGIONS (S/Loaded Mile)
Region 1 $2.28
Region 2 $2.74
Region 3 $2.93
Region 4 $2.84
Region 5 $2.90
Region 6 $2.67
Region 7 $3.95
Region 8 $2.92
Region 9 $2.77
Region 10 $2.81
Region 11 $2.92
Region 12 $2.62
Region 13 $2.74
Region 14 $2.75
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