

## Freight Rates for Mandatory Wholesale Pork Cuts

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

April – June 2020

## Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

The United States is divided into ten regions with one region for Mexico and three regions for Canada. Below is a description of these regions:

- (1) WASHINGTON, OREGON, CALIFORNIA
- (2) IDAHO, MONTANA, WYOMING
- (3) NORTH DAKOTA, SOUTH DAKOTA, MINNESOTA
- (4) MICHIGAN, INDIANA, OHIO, KENTUCKY, WISCONSIN, ILLINOIS
- (5) PENNSYLVANIA, NEW JERSEY, NEW YORK, CONNECTICUT, RHODE ISLAND, MASSACHUSETTS, VERMONT, NEW HAMPSHIRE, MAINE
- (6) UTAH, ARIZONA, COLORADO, NEW MEXICO, NEVADA
- (7) NEBRASKA, IOWA, KANSAS, MISSOURI
- (8) TEXAS, OKLAHOMA, LOUISIANA, ARKANSAS
- (9) TENNESSEE, MISSISSIPPI, ALABAMA, GEORIGA, FLORIDA
- (10) SOUTH CAROLINA, NORTH CAROLINA, VIRGINIA, WEST VIRGINIA, MARYLAND, DELAWARE, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
- (11) MEXICO
- (12) QUEBEC, NEW BRUNSWICK, NOVA SCOTIA
- (13) MANITOBA, ONTARIO, NU NAVUT
- (14) BRITHISH COLUMBIA, ALBERTA, SASKATCHEWAN, YUKON, NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

The respective per mile rates by region are listed in the table below:

	FREIGHT RATE
REGIONS	(\$/Loaded Mile)
Region 1	\$2.28
Region 2	\$2.74
Region 3	\$2.93
Region 4	\$2.84
Region 5	\$2.90
Region 6	\$2.67
Region 7	\$3.95
Region 8	\$2.92
Region 9	\$2.77
Region 10	\$2.81
Region 11	\$2.92
Region 12	\$2.62
Region 13	\$2.74
Region 14	\$2.75

## Freight Rates for Mandatory Wholesale Pork Cuts

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

April – June 2020

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

